



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02220119 January 19, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E20T2-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS GILCHRIST, LEVY **Project(s):** 41021827243  
**Contract Desc:** Large, intermediate, slope mowing, trimming, litter removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
------	--------	----------	------------	-----------	--------------------

OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.

**REJECT ALL BIDS**

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02220119 January 19, 2022      **Call Order:** 008      **Contract:** E20T2-R0  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, GILCHRIST, LEVY      **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41021827243

**Contract Descr:** Large, intermediate, slope mowing, trimming, litter removal  
 Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to complete trimming trees, large, intermediate, and slope mowing, litter removal and disposal, and trimming around appurtenances, slopes and soft/wet areas on primary roads & Maintenance pits in the Chiefland Maintenance Area. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>										
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		16,000.000 AC								
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		200.000 AC								
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		2,500.000 AC								
0020 E104 50 WEED CONTROL MANUAL		7.000 AC								
0025 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		33,000.000 AC								
0030 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		12.000 PM								

REJECT ALL BIDS

**0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals:**  
**MOWING (AC)**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 Call Order: 008 Contract: E20T2-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Contract Grand Totals:

**REJECT ALL BIDS**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02220119 January 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E20T2-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*